Tenaska Funds Transferred In 1,377,709   11,514,618   12,901,421   12,958,021   12,831,710   13,220,037   9,524,957   -   72,950,764
Bownsville PUB Funded In -   2,066,602   3,098,579   5,041,979   13,168,290   15,279,963   9,475,043   13,000,000   61,130,456
Winter Storm -   -   120,087,231   -   -   -   -   -   120,087,231
Rate Stabilization Subsidy Applied Per ACFR (1,500,000)   (15,400,000)   (143,387,231)   (20,400,000)   (21,500,000)   (25,900,000)   (24,200,000)   (10,525,000)   (261,312,231)

Fuel Sub-Account - End Bal Per ACFR  1,856,220$   3,675,000$   10,975,000$   13,375,000$   8,875,000$   6,275,000$   11,475,000$

Exhibit IV
$29 Million Refund Pro-Forma Effect on

Approved and Projected Revenues & Requirements Combined Utility - FY 2023

Page 11 of 12

Budget Approved Tenaska Equity Pro-Forma
Line Budget Fund Budget
Item Description FY 2023 Refund Adj FY 2023

4 Net Operating Revenues 237,468,498$   -$   237,468,498$
Total Other Revenues 16,155,448   -   16,155,448

9 Gross Revenues 253,623,946   -   253,623,946
20 Less: Total Operating Expenses (194,989,311)   -   (194,989,311)
21 Balance Available for Debt Service and
 Other Legal Purposes 58,634,635   -   58,634,635

Debt Service:
26 Total Debt Service Requirements 29,948,071   -   29,948,071
27 Available After Debt Service 28,686,564   -   28,686,564

Less: TEF Refund Adjustment -   (29,000,000)   (29,000,000)
Adjusted Available After Debt Service 28,686,564   (29,000,000)   (313,436)

 Other Uses of Cash:
29 Calculated City Transfer 15,005,664   -   15,005,664
30 COB Usage (5,060,544)   -   (5,060,544)
31 Net Cash Transfer to COB 9,945,120   -   9,945,120

32 Balance Available to Surplus (Deficit) for
Transfers Out 18,741,444$   (29,000,000)$   (10,258,556)$

Exhibit V
$29 Million Refund Pro-Forma Effect on

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position – YTD January 2023

Page 12 of 12

(Unaudited) Tenaska Equity (Unaudited)
Year to date Fund Year to date

1/31/2023 Refund Adj 1/31/2023

Total Operating Revenue 77,227,283$   -$   77,227,283$

Total Operating Expenses 65,097,091   -   65,097,091

Operating Income (Loss) 12,130,192   -   12,130,192

Other Non-Operating Revenues (expenses) (3,605,146)   (29,000,000)   (32,605,146)
Payments to City of Brownsville (3,123,929)   -   (3,123,929)

Net non-operating revenues (expenses) (6,729,075)   (29,000,000)   (35,729,075)

Income before capital contributions 5,401,117   (29,000,000)   (23,598,883)

Capital contributions 2,630,778   -   2,630,778

Change in net position 8,031,895   (29,000,000)   (20,968,105)

Net position at beginning of year 445,310,943   -   445,310,943

Net position at January 31, 2023 453,342,838$   (29,000,000)$   424,342,838$

* Excludes Southmost Regional Water Authority (a component unit of the BPUB)